

Louis Goddard

By Email: request-402374-100e3229@whatdotheyknow.com

26th April 2017

Environment & Regeneration Municipal Offices 222 Upper Street London N1 1XR

T 020 752723216 F 020 75272732 E dawn.forte-khan@islington.gov.uk W www.islington.gov.uk

Dear Louis Goddard,

**Subject: Freedom of Information Request 492794** 

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request received on the 20th April 2017.

You requested the following information:

Question 1: The reference number for the planning application to which the demand relates.

Question 2: The date on which the demand was issued.

Question 3: The amount demanded (£).

Question 4: The amount so far received (£).

Question 5: The date on which the most recent payment was received If this information is kept in a spreadsheet or database with additional columns, please feel free to provide a raw exported version rather than extracting the specific columns above.

Responses 1-5: Please find the information contained in the attached spreadsheets.

If you are not satisfied with the way in which your request has been handled or the outcome, you may request an internal review within two calendar months of the date of this response by contacting: Information Complaints, Digital Services, Room G17, Town Hall, Upper Street, London N1 2UD. Email: <a href="mailto:infocomplaints@islington.gov.uk">infocomplaints@islington.gov.uk</a>

Further information is also available from the Information Commissioner's Office, at Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. Telephone: 01625 545 700. Web: <a href="http://www.ico.org.uk/">www.ico.org.uk</a> <a href="http://www.ico.org.uk/">http://www.ico.org.uk/</a>

Yours sincerely

Dawr Forte-Khan

Environment & Regeneration

Islington Council